

67

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Director of the U.S. Patent				
and Trademark Office	1014374			
Box Assignments	1011311			
Washington, D.C. 20231				

1.25.00		Adultiey Docket No. 100857
To the Direct	or of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. A. Name of Shigeru Y Seiji Suzi		A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):     FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.  17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU,     TOKYO, JAPAN
B. Additiona	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. A. Nature of	Conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No
	ent Merger	
☐ Security	Agreement	
Other		
B. Execution	n Date: <u>July 18, 2000</u>	
4. A. If this do	ocument is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is: July 25, 2000
B. Patent Ap	oplication No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)
09/62	53/5 Additional numbers atta	ached? □ Yes ⋈ No
5. Name and add	ress of party to whom correspondence cument should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James	s A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 €
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 110562_)
Address: C	DLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement an To the best of the original d	my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
James A. Olif	Registration No. 27,075 rong Registration No. 36,430	Date: July 25, 2000
Joel 9. Armst	Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
	40.00 OP/	

08/21/2000 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 011000 FRAME: 0368**

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert	(1)	Shigeru Yagi			(5)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Seiji Suzuki			(6)			
		(3)				(7)		<del></del>	
		(4)				(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and variable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.							
(10)	Insert Address	(10)	17-22, Akasa	ka 2-chome, N	(linato-	ku, Tokyo	, Japan		
	of Assignee								including
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(11)	(11) SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND SOLAR CELL						
	Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-	(Attorn	ev Docket No	)		<del></del>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	cation Number	for wh	(Attorney Docket No. ) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America						
(12)	Insert Date of	(12) or	July	18, 200	0				
	Signing of Application				***				
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.	S. application Se	rial Number					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	• •			т 1	25, 2000		
may de concer eviden with cl reexan United entire have)	The undersigned agreem necessary.  2) The undersigned agring this application of corce and going forward with s  3) The undersigned agrains or provisions of the Interview of th	rree(s) to ntinuation uch interfa- ree(s) to e ternationa- tree(s) to nited State reby autho- application d that he recute, an	execute all paper or division there erence. xecute all papers 1 Convention for perform all affires patent to the A prize(s) and requen or any division has (they have) if y agreements in convention or division has the prize of the paper of	and documents protection of Incommative acts who signee. est(s) the Commal, continuing to the continuing the conflict herewith of IEE & BED	connecerate wi and per lustrial lich may issioner oreissurely the	tion with any act of Patents to application entire interest the power of the transfer of the power of the pow	t which may be a similar agreement ary to obtain or o issue any and a st therein assigne	which may be by possible in necessary in c ts. confirm by all Letters Pate signee, as As- d, and that he	e declared obtaining connection reissue or ents of the signee the has (they
record	In witness whereof, execut	ted by the	undersigned on t	he date(s) oppos	ite the u	ndersigned	name(s).		
Date	7/18/2000	Name of	Inventor	She	jem	Jagi			(SEAL)
Date	7/18/2000	Name of	Inventor	Seil	Ĺ.	Suzuki			(SEAL)
Date		Name of	Inventor						(SEAL)
Date		Name of	Inventor						(SEAL)
Date		Name of	Inventor						(SEAL)
Date		Name of	Inventor						(SEAL)
Date		Name of	Inventor						(SEAL)
Date			f Inventor					<u>.</u>	(SEAL)
if out	This assignment shou tside the U.S.A. If neith	ld prefer ner, then	it should be sig	gned before at	least tw	o withesse	S WIIO also sigi	i nere .	
Date	7/18/2000			Juliu"	7020	Lagur 1			
Date		Witness		<u>U</u>	<i>y</i>				

PATENT REEL: 011000 FRAME: 0369